BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 375

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Changes in Condition" and substitute "<u>Required Notice</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>notice</u>" in line 6 down through "<u>required</u>" in line 8 and substitute "<u>certain response</u> to certain residential treatment centers waiving certain notification or requiring notification only <u>under certain circumstances</u>"; and in line 13, strike "a certain term" and substitute "<u>certain terms</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, after "(A)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute "THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

- (2) "ADVERSE EVENT" MEANS AN UNEXPECTED OCCURRENCE THAT:
- (I) IS RELATED TO A RESIDENT'S MEDICAL OR BEHAVIORAL TREATMENT; AND
- (II) IS NOT RELATED TO THE NATURAL COURSE OF THE RESIDENT'S ILLNESS OR UNDERLYING DISEASE CONDITION.

<u>(3)</u>";

in lines 14, 15, 19, 21, 22, 23, 24, 27, and 28, strike "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", "(I)", "(II)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(III)", "(III)", "1.", "2.", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively; in line 23, after "EVALUATION" insert "AT"; and in line 24, strike "ACCIDENTS THAT RESULT IN INJURY" and substitute "INJURIES".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 2, after the semicolon insert "<u>AND</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 3 through 5, inclusive; in line 6 strike "<u>(IIV)</u>" and substitute "<u>(III)</u>"; in line 9, strike "<u>NOTICE</u>" and substitute "<u>RESPONSE</u>"; and in lines 16 and 21, in each instance, after "(B)" insert "<u>(1)</u>".